WESTERN AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS COMMISSION

Application No. AG 12 OF 2021

<u>APPLICATION FOR A NEW AGREEMENT TITLED</u> "WUNGENING ABORIGINAL CORPORATION ENTERPRISE AGREEMENT 2021"

NOTICE is given that an application has been made to the Commission by the *Wungening Aboriginal Corporation And Another* and *(Not Applicable)* under the *Industrial Relations Act 1979* for the registration of the above Agreement.

As far as relevant, those parts of the proposed Agreement which relate to area of operation and scope are published hereunder.

1. TITLE

1.1 This agreement is the Wungening Aboriginal Corporation Enterprise Agreement 2021

4. APPLICATION, AREA, SCOPE AND PARTIES BOUND

- 4.1 The parties to this Agreement are:
 - (a) Wungening Aboriginal Corporation; and
 - (b) Western Australian Municipal, Administrative, Clerical and Services Union of Employees

This Agreement covers, extends to and binds the parties and all employees who are employed by Wungening Aboriginal Corporation who are members of or are eligible to be members of the Western Australian Municipal, Administrative, Clerical and Services Union of Employees.

- 4.2 This Agreement will operate at each and every workplace within the State of Western Australia in pursuit of the Employer's business.
- 4.3 There are an estimated 250 employees covered by this Agreement as at the date of registration.
- 4.4 This Agreement shall not apply to the Chief Executive Officer or any person who is designated to act in or employed temporarily as the Chief Executive Officer.

A copy of the proposed Agreement may be inspected at my office at 111 St. Georges Terrace, Perth.

S. BASTIAN REGISTRAR

18 June 2021